



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2016 & CM No.27653/2016 (*directions*)

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

% **ORDER**
25.01.2017

The learned counsel for the respondent/Union of India seeks further time to get instructions in terms of the earlier order dated 29.09.2016.

Be listed on 14.03.2017.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

JANUARY 25, 2017
kks