



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2016 & C.M.No.27653/2016 (*Directions*)

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR Appellant
Through: Mr.Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Harsh Kaushik, Mr.Abhay Chattopadhyay,
Ms.Kriti Awasthi, Advs.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

% **ORDER**
29.03.2017

Released from part heard.

Call on 20.04.2017.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MARCH 29, 2017
'anb'