



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2016 & C.M. 27653/2016

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR. Appellants

Through: M.r Abhay Chattopadhyay,
Advocate

Versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate for
Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **21.09.2017**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondent's
Counsel.

List on 28th November, 2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

SUNIL GAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2017

r