



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2016 & CM No. 27653/2016

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv. for
Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **28.11.2017**

Request for adjournment is made which is not opposed.

List on 31.01.2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2017

'rs'