



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through Ms.Maninder Acharya, ASG
with Mr.Sanjeev Narula,
CGSC, Ms.Anumita Chandra,
Mr.Abhishek Ghai, Mr.Viplav
Acharya, Mr.Sahil Sood and
Mr.Harshul Choudhary,
Advocates.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Harsh Kaushik, Advocate.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through Mr.Harsh Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Maninder Acharya, ASG
with Mr.Gaurav Sarin,
Mr.Abhishek Manchanda,
Mr.Viplav Acharya, Mr.Sahil
Sood and Mr.Harshul
Choudhary, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

16.04.2018

Learned counsels for the parties shall file comprehensive written submissions in two parts – the first part concerning submission in reply to the FAO (OS) 87/2013 and second part



dealing with issues urged in LPA 429/2016. The written submissions may contain cross-reference to the pleadings or documents but should not exceed 10 pages. The respondent-Union of India shall likewise file five pages written submission/synopsis in LPA 429/2016.

At request of counsels for the parties, list on 11th and 12th July, 2018 for final hearing.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

APRIL 16, 2018
ndn