



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA No.429/2016

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellants

Through

Mr.Harish Salve, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Mr.Anish Kapur,
Ms.Nikhita Suri & Ms.Priyanka MP,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

11.02.2021

CM No. 5217/2021 (for early hearing)

By this application, the applicant/Bharti Airtel Limited, seeks early hearing of the appeal.

The appeal is already listed on 23.02.2021 on which date, the Court shall endeavour to hear the appeal.

Consequently, the application is dismissed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2021/aa