



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2016

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Anish Kapur, Ms. Nikhita K Suri,
Ms. Priyanka M.P, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.04.2021

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Rekha Palli is on leave.

List on 30.04.2021

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 13, 2021

dm