



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2016

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt with Mr. Anish
Kapur, Ms. Priyanka, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Srirupanag, Adv. for Mr. Chetan
Sharma, ASG and Mr. Kirtiman
Singh, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

03.03.2022

%

Since Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC, as well as Mr. Chetan Sharma,
learned ASG are both busy, and not available, adjournment is sought on
their behalf for the Union of India.

Adjourned to 06.07.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 03, 2022

N.Khanna