



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Vidhi
Jain, Advocates.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Yadav and Ms. Priya
M.P. Advocates.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Yadav and Ms. Priya
M.P. Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Vidhi
Jain, Advocates.
Mr. Gaurav Sarin, SPC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
virtual hearing).

In view of an adjournment slip moved on behalf of M/s Bharti
Cellular Ltd., re-notify on 16.08.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 9, 2023/sk