



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Mr. Varun Pratap and Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Advocates

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Priyanka M.P., Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, Mr. Raghav Dutt, Ms. Payal Nayak and Mr. Arkaprava Dass, Advocates

(34)

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Priyanka M.P., Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, Mr. Raghav Dutt, Ms. Payal Nayak and Mr. Arkaprava Dass, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin and Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA



ORDER
% **15.07.2024**

List on 24th September 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 15, 2024
Ai