



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**
UNION OF INDIAAppellant
Through: Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, GP.
versus
BHARTI CELLULAR LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman
Yadav and Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, Advs.

+ **LPA 429/2016**
BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANRAppellants
Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman
Yadav and Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

1. These appeals have to be heard finally.
2. List for disposal on 24 April 2025 at 2.30 pm.
3. It is made clear, that each side would be granted one hour to advance submissions with half-an-hour for rejoinder.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 12, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any