



\$~46 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh (Sr Adv.),
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik (Govt
Pleader), Mr. Maulik Khurana,
Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Advs.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman
Yadav, Ms. Priyanka M.P., Ms.
Payal Nayak & Mr. Arkaprava
Dass, Advs.

47

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman
Yadav, Ms. Priyanka M.P., Ms.
Payal Nayak & Mr. Arkaprava
Dass, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh (Sr Adv.),
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik (Govt
Pleader), Mr. Maulik Khurana,
Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

06.05.2025

%

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:39:25



1. Matters received on transfer.
2. List on 18.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MAY 6, 2025/akc

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:39:25