



\$~9 and 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ankur Mittal, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Aviraj Pandey, and Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, and Mr. Raghav Dutt, Advs.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, and Mr. Raghav Dutt, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ankur Mittal, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Aviraj Pandey, and Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

1. It is already past 4:35 P.M. No time left.



2. List on 20.11.2025.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 18, 2025/sg