



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ankur Mittal, Senior Adv. Mr. Prem Nath Singh, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Aviraj Pandey, Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal, Advs., Ms. Lavanaya Kaushik, GP, Ms. Khyaati Ankur Mittal, Sr Adv. with Mr. P S Singh, CGSC

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Adv., Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K Suri and Ms. Seema Mehta Advs.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Adv., Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K Suri and Ms. Seema Mehta Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ankur Mittal, Senior Adv. Mr. Prem Nath Singh, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Aviraj Pandey, Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal, Advs., Ms. Lavanaya Kaushik, GP, Ms. Khyaati Ankur Mittal, Sr Adv. with Mr. P S Singh, CGSC

CORAM:



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

As it is now 4.25 pm and one of us (Vinod Kumar, J.) has to rise to attend to a Committee Meeting, renotify the matter for disposal in the supplementary list on 7 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 22, 2026/cd